

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.329 of 2023

G Dhanakumar Sharma

... Petitioner/s

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 ors.

... Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

19.09.2023

[1] Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned Sr. PCCG on behalf of Accountant General, Manipur, seeks 10(ten) days' time to file counter affidavit.

[2] Mr. Phungyo Zingkhei, learned Dy. G.A. for the State respondents, seeks 3(three) weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

[3] List on 13.10.2023.

JUDGE

